

BASE BID				SBW Constructors, LLC 107 Terry Lane Cottontown TN 37048		Hawkins & Price, LLC 5096 Hwy 64 East Wartrace TN 37183		Contracting Services, Inc. 2267 Baptist Church Road Culleoka TN 38451		Norris Bros. Excavating 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SEWER LINE ITEMS 1 - 6											
1	Adjust existing manhole to the proposed grade & provide watertight manhole casting	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,319.00	\$ 3,319.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	Connection to existing sewer manhole	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	10-Inch DIP CL 350 w/ Protecto 401 lining gravity sewer line - outside traffic area	618	LF	\$ 151.00	\$ 93,318.00	\$ 124.60	\$ 77,002.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 74,160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 123,600.00
4	4-foot diameter precast concrete manhole (0' - 6' vertical depth)	4	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
5	4-foot diameter precast concrete manhole sidewall (for manholes greater than 6' depth)	32	VF	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00
6	Final CCTV inspection of gravity sewer	618	LF	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,575.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,854.00
WATER LINE ITEMS 7 - 10											
7	Connect to existing 8-inch gate valve/blind flange w/ 10-inch x 8-inch reducer	1	LS	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
8	Open-cut install 10-inch CL 200 PVC water line inside right-of-way or easement, including fittings, megalug restraint, complete in place, tested and accepted	790	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 29,230.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 51,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 51,350.00
9	10-in gate valve w/ valve box and megalug restraint	1	EA	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	Standard fire hydrant assembly including isolation valve	1	EA	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
ROADWAY ITEMS 11 - 22											
11	Roadway construction stakes, lines and grades	1	LS	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
12	Roadway site clearing	1	LS	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
13	Roadway and drainage excavation	5,204	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,040.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 135,304.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 206,859.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 156,120.00
14	Base Stone	1,354	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 43,328.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 36,558.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,160.00
15	Asphalt concrete "CW" mix	224	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 26,656.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 26,432.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 49,280.00
16	Asphalt concrete "B" mix	485	TON	\$ 126.00	\$ 61,110.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 41,225.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 48,015.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 106,700.00
17	Bituminous material for prime coat	3	TON	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
18	Aggregate for cover material (prime coat)	11	TON	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,331.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00
19	Bituminous material for tack coat	1	TON	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
20	Roadway maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
21	Roadway traffic signs	3	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
22	Roadway seeding (with mulch)	1	LS	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
GENERAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 23 - 25											
23	Erosion and sediment control and maintenance at locations shown on the plans or as directed by the Engineer	1	LS	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 9,998.00	\$ 9,998.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
24	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
25	Additional work where directed by engineer with approved work directive	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 449,415.90		\$ 496,813.80		\$ 550,584.00		\$ 990,194.00
								corrected for math error			

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Alton Hethcoat, PE

